RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING TRANSFER OF MOBILE VENDOR LICENSE (MVL) #2018-000222 FROM JAMES PATRICK CARR (DIRTY WATER DOGS KEY WEST, LLC) TO JOSEPH A. SWEENEY DUE TO HARDSHIP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 18-325(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the City Manager recommends the proposed hardship transfer of MVL #2018-000222.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That transfer of the MVL #2018-000222 from James Patrick Carr (Dirty Water Dogs Key West, LLC) to Joseph A. Sweeney is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the	City Commissi	on at a	meeting	held
this day of	, 2019.			
Authenticated by the Pre	siding Office:	r and	Clerk of	the
Commission onday of	·	2019.		
Filed with the Clerk on			_, 2019.	
Mayor Teri Johns	ton			
Vice Mayor Sam K	Caufman			
Commissioner Gre	gory Davila			
Commissioner Mar	y Lou Hoover			
Commissioner Cla	yton Lopez			
Commissioner Bil	ly Wardlow			
Commissioner Jim	my Weekley			
	ERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOR		
ATTEST:				
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK				